

^

SLP(Crl.)No. 2915 OF 2001

ITEM No.32

Court No.10

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2915/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2001 in CRLWP 338/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GAURAV RASWANT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 29/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harjinder Singh,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Navdeep Barar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No. 1 Mr. Shravan Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Nos. 2 and 3 Mr. K.C Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. DS Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr. Shravan Kumar Sharma, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear for respondent No.1 and Mr. K.C. Kaushik, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear for respondent nos. 2 & 3. They undertake to file vakalatnama within two weeks. Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

The case may be listed after three weeks.

.SP1

Madhu

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master