

b
SLP(Crl.)No. 2915 OF 2001

ITEM No.26

Court No. 9

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2915/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2001 in CRLWP 338/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GAURAV RASWANT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 08/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Harjinder Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.C.Kaushik,adv.

Nos.1-3

Mr Shравan Kumar Sharma,adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Vipin Sanghi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This case will be listed for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day after four weeks. In the meantime the
respondent may file counter affidavit within two weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master