

Ü

SLP(Crl.)No. 2915 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2915/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2001 in CRLWP 338/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GAURAV RASWANT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 24/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Ms.Vandana Sharma,Adv.  
for Mr. Harjinder Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.K.C. Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner  
seeks leave to withdraw this SLP saying that the  
petitioner may challenge the proceeding under SAFEMA  
when such proceeding is taken against him.  
The special leave petition is dismissed as  
withdrawn.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(S. Malkani)  
Court Master